authorizing the purchase of a firmware license, extended warranty, and biennial maintenance for 

ExpressVote XL from Election Systems & Software, LLC, for a period beginning on December 1, 

2024 and ending on November 30, 2025, and for a total amount not to exceed one hundred 

seventy-eight thousand eight hundred dollars ($178,800.00); and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent is requesting an additional appropriation, not to exceed nine 

thousand two hundred sixty dollars and seventy-nine cents ($9,260.79), to Election Systems & 

Software, LLC for the purchase of a firmware license, extended warranty, and biennial maintenance